+ \$40.00 28013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Region Bank		03/29/2021	an Alabama bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTS MIKEDON, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 260 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Suite 200	
City: Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2801363	MIKEDON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bush
SIGNATURE:	/JEB/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4220 F0690#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4220 F0690#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R4220 F0690#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900605887 REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0855

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 29, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama banking corporation with an address at 1717 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75202 ("Lender"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to all trademark applications and trademarks of **NTS MIKEDON**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 260 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77060 ("Company"), including, without limitation, all such trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Lender hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Lender, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Lender, Company and certain affiliates of Company dated April 30, 2010, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2010, at Reel No. 4220, Frame 0690 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Lender's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6845240.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0856

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK

Name:

Alan Schnacke

Title:

Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>Holder of</u> <u>Trademark</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Company's Ownership Percentage	Jurisdiction and Office Where Registered	Registration Number
NTS Mikedon, LLC	Mikedon	100	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2801363

6845240.v2

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0858